

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

GRAHAM ROAD WATERLINE - BID OPENING 6/3/15

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Kenmore Construction		Cementech Inc		M Campbell Contracting		Lockhart Concrete	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	EXISTING PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	3675	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 18,007.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,375.00
2	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	2060	\$ 85.00	\$ 175,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 175,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 185,400.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 218,360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 257,500.00
3	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	295	\$ 105.00	\$ 30,975.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 54,870.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 51,625.00
4	503	EXCAVATION PIT FOR WATER SERVICES	EA.	114	\$ 550.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 69,654.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 31,350.00
5	608	4" SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	S.F.	1480	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,880.00
6	609	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L.F.	700	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00
7	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
8	614	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	C.Y.	145	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00
9	624	MOLBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
10	632	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOPS	EA.	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
11	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	C.Y.	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
12	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	S.Y.	150	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
13	801	16" CEMENT LINED CLASS 53 D.I.W.M.	L.F.	5075	\$ 145.00	\$ 735,875.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 669,900.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 725,725.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 677,512.50	\$ 268.00	\$ 1,360,100.00
14	801	12" CEMENT LINED CLASS 53 D.I.W.M.	L.F.	67	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,174.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 16,616.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,080.00
15	804	8" CEMENT LINED CLASS 53 D.I.W.M.	L.F.	285	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 56,145.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 59,850.00
16	801	6" CEMENT LINED CLASS 53 D.I.W.M.	L.F.	260	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 46,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00
17	804	16" 45 DEG. BEND	EA.	14	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
18	804	8" 45 DEG. BEND	EA.	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	804	6" 45 DEG. BEND	EA.	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
20	804	8" x 6" REDUCER	EA.	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
21	804	16" x 16" TEE	EA.	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	804	16" x 12" TEE	EA.	2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
23	804	16" x 8" TEE	EA.	8	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	804	16" x 6" TEE	EA.	12	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
25	804	8" x 6" TEE	EA.	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
26	804	16" SLEEVE	EA.	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
27	804	12" SLEEVE	EA.	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
28	804	8" SLEEVE	EA.	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
29	804	6" SLEEVE	EA.	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00
30	804	6" CUT-IN SLEEVE	EA.	6	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
31	804	16" CAP	EA.	28	\$ 900.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00
32	804	12" CAP	EA.	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
33	804	8" CAP	EA.	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
34	804	6" CAP	EA.	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	805	16" VALVE & BOX	EA.	9	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 57,330.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
36	805	12" VALVE & BOX	EA.	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
37	805	8" VALVE & BOX	EA.	8	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
38	805	6" VALVE & BOX	EA.	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
39	813	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA.	12	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 5,881.00	\$ 70,572.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
40	815	WATER SERVICE - INSTALLATION	L.F.	1375	\$ 45.00	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 86,625.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 52.70	\$ 72,462.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,750.00
41	817	CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	S.Y.	40	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
42	SPECIAL	AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY AND MANHOLE	EA.	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 5,227.00	\$ 15,681.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,562,975.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,433,395.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,446,847.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,639,441.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,243,790.00</b>

\*\*\*\*\* DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH